

IKD Date: 11.11.2019

Delegates Report John Grottum

Country: Norway

Association Name: NorskForening for EtterforskningogSikkerhet (NFES)

Address: PO box 6418, Etterstad, 0606 Oslo

Telephone No.: 0047 905 20 727

Fax No.:

Email: grottum@aktor.no

URL:

Does URL have a membership directory?

Is it linked to IKD?yes

Is itincluded in the IKD database?

Social Media: www.nfes.no

President Name: John Grottum Date Appointed: 2006

Agency: Aktor AS

Address: PO box 6418, Etterstad, 0606 Oslo

Telephone No.: 0047 23067260

Fax No.:

Mobile No.: 0047 905 20 727 Email:grottum@aktor.no

URL:

Secretary Name: Tore-Per Bakke Date Appointed: 2012

Agency: Bakken Consult Address:Nygata 62, Strommen

Telephone No.:

Fax No.:

Mobile No.:0047 796 93 400 Email:(t.p.bakken@consult.as)

URL:

Delegate Name: John Grottum Date Appointed:

Agency:Aktor AS Address:Risalleen 16 D

0374 Oslo

Telephone No.:

Fax No.:

Mobile No.: 0047 905 20 727 Email: grottum@aktor.no

URL:

Delegate Name: Jan-Arnt Skjolde

tlf.4797759553 www.jasconsult.no post@jasconsult.no 911 770 938 VAT

Association Membership Criteria: A Moral and Ethical Standard, no Police Record, have to be clarified by the Board.



Comments on Association Activities, if any:Working together with Standard Norge for a license regulation – CENT/TC 431- Private Security Services.

Total No. of Members: 47

Is there a Government License? : No If yes, under what authority? : Name of Licensing Regulator: If no, is regulation proposed? : Yes

YES/NO

Have the regulations for licensing been altered since 2013?

YES/NO

If yes, specify: No

Comments on Regulation, if any:

Standards Norway is the national member of the International Organization for Standardization (ISO) and the European Committee for Standardization (CEN). Standards Norway holds a seat on the boards of these organizations.